diet is limited due to the presence of some anti nutritional factors such as gossypol, cyclopropenoid 

fatty acids (CPFA) high fibre and poor protein quality. Hence, this study was conducted to find out 

the ability of substituting soybean meal by cotton seed meal to use in the broiler chicken diet. Two 

hundred eighty eight  (288) day old broiler chicks were assigned to six dietary treatments for 5 

weeks with four replications having 12 chicks per replication. Six dietary treatments were prepared 

from the basal feed as follows: control T0 (100% Soybean meal (SBM) + 0% CSM), T1 (90% SBM